
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Summary of Bids Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022) Project No. D0-0014
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $1,392,733.50

1 S&H Civilworks $1,505,090.00

2 IE General Engineering Inc. $1,541,068.00

3 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $1,661,000.00

4 All American Asphalt $1,740,922.50

5 R.J. Noble Company $1,854,405.00

6 EBS General Engineering Inc. $2,001,632.00

7 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $2,406,000.00

8 Los Angeles Engineering, Inc. $2,610,000.00

Average Bid Prices $1,915,014.69$1,915,014.69

2,001,632.00

2,406,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk

1,392,733.50

1,505,090.00

1,854,405.00

1,541,068.00

1,661,000.00

1,740,922.50

2,610,000.00

ElToroRd.DexterAve.SW.(D0-0014): Web-Summary.SubTotals
Updated: 2/16/2022 Page 1 of 1



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 950.00 1,900.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 11,870.00 11,870.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,801.50 5,801.50 15,000.00 15,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 44,800.00 44,800.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 9,800.00 9,800.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 34,800.00 34,800.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 76.00 114,000.00 30.00 45,000.00

8 803170 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 400 23.75 9,500.00 30.00 12,000.00

9 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 40 47.50 1,900.00 100.00 4,000.00

10 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 950 61.75 58,662.50 50.00 47,500.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 420 123.50 51,870.00 115.00 48,300.00

12 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)   TON 1,750 104.50 182,875.00 115.00 201,250.00

13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,500 7.12 81,880.00 1.00 11,500.00

14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 100 39.12 3,912.00 60.00 6,000.00

15 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 6A CASE 1] LF 40 475.00 19,000.00 60.00 2,400.00

16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 5,000 19.95 99,750.00 50.00 250,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 27 1,900.00 51,300.00 20.00 540.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,000 5.70 153,900.00 9.00 243,000.00

19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 3,325.00 53,200.00 4,500.00 72,000.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 2,600 11.40 29,640.00 27.00 70,200.00

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project Colton, CA 92324

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

S&H Civilworks

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB] LF 2,050 22.80 46,740.00 30.00 61,500.00

22 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 6,500 3.80 24,700.00 5.00 32,500.00

23 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 2 9,500.00 19,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

24 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - No. 1) EA 3 9,500.00 28,500.00 7,500.00 22,500.00

25 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN   EA 2 3,800.00 7,600.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

26 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227) EA 4 1,140.00 4,560.00 4,000.00 16,000.00

27 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 300 114.00 34,200.00 200.00 60,000.00

28 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 2 190.00 380.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

29 037301 REMOVE EXISTING HARDSCAPE AND REPLACE IN KIND LS 1 2,850.00 2,850.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

30 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5 190.00 950.00 450.00 2,250.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 190.00 2,850.00 500.00 7,500.00

32 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 10 237.50 2,375.00 600.00 6,000.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 21 285.00 5,985.00 650.00 13,650.00

34 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 285.00 1,140.00 500.00 2,000.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 850 4.75 4,037.50 5.00 4,250.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 7,000 1.76 12,320.00 1.00 7,000.00

37 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 450 5.70 2,565.00 5.00 2,250.00

38 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500 3.32 11,620.00 3.00 10,500.00

39 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS) LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

40 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 40

1,392,733.50

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project (continued)

1,505,090.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE S&H Civilworks

Colton, CA 92324
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 52,000.00 52,000.00 27,107.00 27,107.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 176,000.00 176,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 50.00 75,000.00 51.00 76,500.00

8 803170 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 400 140.00 56,000.00 50.00 20,000.00

9 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 40 500.00 20,000.00 125.00 5,000.00

10 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 950 70.00 66,500.00 44.00 41,800.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 420 105.00 44,100.00 111.00 46,620.00

12 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)   TON 1,750 117.00 204,750.00 99.00 173,250.00

13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,500 1.90 21,850.00 1.96 22,540.00

14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 100 35.00 3,500.00 30.00 3,000.00

15 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 6A CASE 1] LF 40 250.00 10,000.00 800.00 32,000.00

16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 5,000 21.00 105,000.00 37.00 185,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 27 6,500.00 175,500.00 2,700.00 72,900.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,000 5.50 148,500.00 6.27 169,290.00

19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 4,000.00 64,000.00 4,884.00 78,144.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 2,600 12.00 31,200.00 18.81 48,906.00

3
IE General Engineering Inc. Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
Beaumont, CA 92223 Anaheim, CA 92806

2

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB] LF 2,050 20.00 41,000.00 27.00 55,350.00

22 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 6,500 1.95 12,675.00 3.00 19,500.00

23 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 2 12,500.00 25,000.00 11,500.00 23,000.00

24 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - No. 1) EA 3 16,000.00 48,000.00 13,500.00 40,500.00

25 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN   EA 2 9,500.00 19,000.00 11,000.00 22,000.00

26 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227) EA 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 4,500.00 18,000.00

27 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 300 175.00 52,500.00 200.00 60,000.00

28 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 1,250.00 2,500.00

29 037301 REMOVE EXISTING HARDSCAPE AND REPLACE IN KIND LS 1 300.00 300.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

30 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5 450.00 2,250.00 400.00 2,000.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 44.00 660.00 84.00 1,260.00

32 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 10 138.00 1,380.00 200.00 2,000.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 21 330.00 6,930.00 333.00 6,993.00

34 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 302.00 1,208.00 200.00 800.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 850 5.00 4,250.00 10.00 8,500.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 7,000 0.44 3,080.00 0.44 3,080.00

37 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 450 5.50 2,475.00 4.00 1,800.00

38 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500 1.00 3,500.00 0.76 2,660.00

39 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS) LS 1 32,560.00 32,560.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

40 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project (continued)

2 3
IE General Engineering Inc. Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
Beaumont, CA 92223 Anaheim, CA 92806

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 40

1,541,068.00 1,661,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 550.00 1,100.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 11,800.00 11,800.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 44,800.00 44,800.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 9,800.00 9,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 26,000.00 26,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 80.00 120,000.00 198.00 297,000.00

8 803170 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 400 57.00 22,800.00 57.25 22,900.00

9 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 40 130.00 5,200.00 130.00 5,200.00

10 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 950 105.00 99,750.00 127.00 120,650.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 420 150.00 63,000.00 174.00 73,080.00

12 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)   TON 1,750 102.00 178,500.00 87.00 152,250.00

13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,500 1.80 20,700.00 2.45 28,175.00

14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 100 50.00 5,000.00 79.00 7,900.00

15 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 6A CASE 1] LF 40 720.00 28,800.00 690.00 27,600.00

16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 5,000 50.00 250,000.00 38.50 192,500.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 27 2,250.00 60,750.00 1,500.00 40,500.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,000 7.00 189,000.00 6.25 168,750.00

19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 4,825.00 77,200.00 3,700.00 59,200.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 2,600 18.00 46,800.00 17.00 44,200.00

All American Asphalt R.J. Noble Company
Corona, CA 92879 Orange, CA 92856

4 5

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB] LF 2,050 31.00 63,550.00 32.00 65,600.00

22 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 6,500 9.00 58,500.00 5.50 35,750.00

23 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 2 9,300.00 18,600.00 12,000.00 24,000.00

24 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - No. 1) EA 3 11,500.00 34,500.00 13,700.00 41,100.00

25 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN   EA 2 10,700.00 21,400.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

26 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227) EA 4 2,750.00 11,000.00 4,400.00 17,600.00

27 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 300 275.00 82,500.00 225.00 67,500.00

28 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 2 1,400.00 2,800.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

29 037301 REMOVE EXISTING HARDSCAPE AND REPLACE IN KIND LS 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

30 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5 780.00 3,900.00 840.00 4,200.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 85.00 1,275.00 84.00 1,260.00

32 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 10 190.00 1,900.00 190.00 1,900.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 21 335.00 7,035.00 330.00 6,930.00

34 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 130.00 520.00 130.00 520.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 850 10.00 8,500.00 9.50 8,075.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 7,000 0.45 3,150.00 0.45 3,150.00

37 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 450 3.15 1,417.50 3.20 1,440.00

38 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500 0.65 2,275.00 0.65 2,275.00

39 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS) LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 46,000.00 46,000.00

40 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

All American Asphalt R.J. Noble Company
4 5

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project (continued) Corona, CA 92879 Orange, CA 92856

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 40

1,740,922.50 1,854,405.00

ElToroRd.DexterAve.SW.(D0-0014): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,050.00 2,100.00 1,300.00 2,600.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 19,795.00 19,795.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00 12,840.00 12,840.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 86,000.00 86,000.00 98,950.00 98,950.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,763.00 12,763.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 176,090.00 176,090.00 368,000.00 368,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 168.00 252,000.00 74.90 112,350.00

8 803170 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 400 60.00 24,000.00 100.00 40,000.00

9 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 40 137.50 5,500.00 80.00 3,200.00

10 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 950 89.00 84,550.00 53.50 50,825.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 420 104.00 43,680.00 115.00 48,300.00

12 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)   TON 1,750 99.00 173,250.00 93.00 162,750.00

13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,500 2.08 23,920.00 2.25 25,875.00

14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 100 85.00 8,500.00 56.00 5,600.00

15 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 6A CASE 1] LF 40 490.00 19,600.00 632.00 25,280.00

16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 5,000 35.00 175,000.00 63.00 315,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 27 4,147.00 111,969.00 5,030.00 135,810.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,000 6.20 167,400.00 10.50 283,500.00

19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 5,300.00 84,800.00 7,000.00 112,000.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 2,600 24.00 62,400.00 22.00 57,200.00

6 7
EBS General Engineering Inc. Hardy & Harper, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project Corona, CA 92879 Lake Forest, CA 92630

ElToroRd.DexterAve.SW.(D0-0014): Summary Web
Updated: 2/16/2022 Page 7 of 10



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB] LF 2,050 53.00 108,650.00 47.00 96,350.00

22 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 6,500 1.50 9,750.00 4.00 26,000.00

23 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 2 12,540.00 25,080.00 13,700.00 27,400.00

24 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - No. 1) EA 3 14,388.00 43,164.00 10,500.00 31,500.00

25 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN   EA 2 10,560.00 21,120.00 17,500.00 35,000.00

26 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227) EA 4 4,620.00 18,480.00 3,800.00 15,200.00

27 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 300 178.00 53,400.00 283.00 84,900.00

28 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 1,250.00 2,500.00

29 037301 REMOVE EXISTING HARDSCAPE AND REPLACE IN KIND LS 1 5,400.00 5,400.00 11,300.00 11,300.00

30 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5 450.00 2,250.00 1,100.00 5,500.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 88.00 1,320.00 86.00 1,290.00

32 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 10 198.00 1,980.00 193.00 1,930.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 21 352.00 7,392.00 343.00 7,203.00

34 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 137.50 550.00 133.75 535.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 850 10.12 8,602.00 9.84 8,364.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 7,000 0.44 3,080.00 0.43 3,010.00

37 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 450 3.30 1,485.00 3.20 1,440.00

38 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500 0.66 2,310.00 0.64 2,240.00

39 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS) LS 1 32,560.00 32,560.00 31,700.00 31,700.00

40 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 40

2,001,632.00 2,406,000.00

6 7
EBS General Engineering Inc. Hardy & Harper, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project (continued) Corona, CA 92879 Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00

2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 96,415.00 96,415.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 340.00 510,000.00

8 803170 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 400 85.00 34,000.00

9 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 40 500.00 20,000.00

10 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 950 60.00 57,000.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 420 165.00 69,300.00

12 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)   TON 1,750 130.00 227,500.00

13 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,500 2.50 28,750.00

14 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 100 120.00 12,000.00

15 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 6A CASE 1] LF 40 1,500.00 60,000.00

16 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 5,000 40.00 200,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 27 5,000.00 135,000.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,000 9.00 243,000.00

19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) EA 16 5,500.00 88,000.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 2,600 30.00 78,000.00

8
Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project Covina, CA 91723
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 16, 2022

Addenda: 1 (2/9/2022)

Advertised: January 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.60)

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue

Community of Warm Springs

Project No. D0-0014

State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB] LF 2,050 100.00 205,000.00

22 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 6,500 4.00 26,000.00

23 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) EA 2 10,000.00 20,000.00

24 017004 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 301 - No. 1) EA 3 11,000.00 33,000.00

25 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN   EA 2 9,000.00 18,000.00

26 017105 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

27 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 300 250.00 75,000.00

28 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 2 550.00 1,100.00

29 037301 REMOVE EXISTING HARDSCAPE AND REPLACE IN KIND LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00

30 782110 RESET MAILBOX EA 5 400.00 2,000.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 95.00 1,425.00

32 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST] EA 10 215.00 2,150.00

33 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 21 385.00 8,085.00

34 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 150.00 600.00

35 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 850 10.00 8,500.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 7,000 0.45 3,150.00

37 810230(F) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 450 3.50 1,575.00

38 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500 0.70 2,450.00

39 870700 FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS) LS 1 33,000.00 33,000.00

40 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 120,000.00 120,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 40

2,610,000.00

8
Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project (continued) Covina, CA 91723
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Cat Tracking Inc.
Riverside, CA 
Lic. No. 991122
DIR Reg No. 1000011750

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)

31) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
32) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]
33) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
34) INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD]
35) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 
36) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   
37) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
38) REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING

D0-0014 
State Project No. ATPSB1L-5956(275)

Subcontractors

S&H Civilworks

El Toro Road / Dexter Avenue Sidewalk Project
Carmela Court to 680-Feet North of Central Avenue
Community of Warm Springs

ElToroRd.DexterAve.SW.(D0-0014):  SubContractors
Updated: 2/16/2022
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